
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012456-2022 

Tender

Tyres, Tubes and Ancillary Management Services

Kirklees Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012456

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033746  

Published 13 May 2022, 11:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Riverbank Court

HUDDERSFIELD

HD59AA

Contact

Victoria Illingworth

Email

victoria.illingworth@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012456-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012456-2022
mailto:victoria.illingworth@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tyres, Tubes and Ancillary Management Services

Reference number

KMCTS-008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50116500 - Tyre repair services, including fitting and balancing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is conducting this procurement exercise in accordance with the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/102) (the "Regulations"), and intends to establish an
Agreement for the provision of Tyres, Tubes and Ancillary Management for all the Council's
vehicles and plant/trailers.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50116500 - Tyre repair services, including fitting and balancing

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Invitations to Tender will be advertised and managed through the regional procurement
portal, which is available at the address set out in Section I.3 of this Notice
(https://yortender.eu-supply.com). Interested economic operators for the service must
express their interest in this opportunity via YORtender, by downloading the documentation
and submitting their full tender response by the deadline detailed at Section lV.2.2 of this
notice. Bidders should submit their Tender Submission Document and Pricing Schedule
together by the deadline for initial tenders. Bidders should note that their Tender responses
will only be evaluated substantively once suitability of the Bidders has been

assessed in accordance with the selection criteria and minimum levels of suitability, as
detailed in the Selection Questionnaire (SQ) as part of the Submission Document. Bidders
who fail to satisfy the minimum requirements stipulated in the SQ will be eliminated from the
process at this stage and their Tender response will not be subject to further evaluation. 

Kirklees Council ("the Council") wishes to procure a 24/7/365 day service provision for the
Supply and Fitting of Tyres, Tubes and Ancillary Management Services. The Council have
approximately 864 vehicles (various makes and sizes) and approximately 165 items of
plant/trailers.  

The Contract is expected to commence on 1st August 2022 and expire on 31st July 2025,
with an option to extend for a further 2 x 12-month periods, up to 31st July 2027

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 5 to 7

Description of renewals

Contract Period: 01/08/2022 - 31-07-2025 with the option to extend for a further 2 x 12
month period extensions, until 31/07/2027

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 June 2022

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 9 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 June 2022

Local time

1:30pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T15:39:31+0100
	TCPDF




